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No. 60, S.] [Published March 17, 1949.
CHAPTER 14.

AN ACT to amend 62.13 (1) of the statutes, relating to the compensation of the board
of police and fire eommissioners.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

62.13 (1) of the statufes is amended to read:

62.13 (1) Each city shall have a board of police and fire commissioners consisting of
5 citizens, 3 of whom shall constitute a quorum. The mayor shall annually, between the
last Monday of April and the first Monday of May, appoint in writing to be filed with
the secretary of the board, one member for a term of 5 years. No appointment shall be
made which will result in more than 3 members of the board belonging to the same
political party. * * * The board shall keep a record of its proceedings.

Approved March 15, 1949,
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